Community
Trust South

TE POU ARATAKI POUNAMU O MURIHIKU

Total
Approved

Grants and Scholarships $1,202,691

May 2025

GRANTS APPROVED

GENERAL GRANTS

Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Society (ADARDS) Otago Service delivery in Queenstown $2,000
Arrowtown Village Association Macetown Rd Managed Access Project $10,000
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust Operating costs $15,500
Insert Coin To Play Charitable Trust Delivery of Good Game programme in Murihiku $30,000
Invercargill Filipino Dance and Talent Group Filipino Independence Day $2,000
Jubilee SuperGrans Ltd SuperSkills Community Workshops $5,000
Life Education Trust Southland Programme delivery in 2024 $19,253
Meat the Need Operating costs in Southland $2,000
Mossburn School Flying Fox $6,768
Re:Woven Therapy Charitable Trust Operating costs $15,000
Shama, Ethnic Women's Trust Inclusive Aotearoa Collective Tahono $23,912
Showquest Charitable Trust Showquest Southland 2025 $3,000
Southland Community House Operating costs $20,000
Southland Competitions Society Operating costs $5,000
Southland Football All weather turf upgrade and replacement $25,000
Southland Help - Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland Rebuild / Renovation Project $60,000
The Euphonics Operating costs $500
The Institute of Directors in New Zealand Not for Profit Governance Essentials Course $13,000
The Samoan Congregational Christian Trust Bd New PA Sound system for youth group $2,000
Tokanui Rugby Football Club Redevelopment of Clubrooms $20,000
Taturu Charitable Trust Matariki 2025 Wai o Tapu. The Sacred Waters. $15,000
Volunteer South Trust | Kaitliao o te Taitonga Huddl operating costs $5,000

SPECIAL FUNDING

COMPETE

Southland Senior Representative Men's and Women's treams competing in National Intercentre Sevens

Bowls Southland Championships $3,000
Cycling Southland 2025 SBS Tour of Southland $20,000
Golf Southland Southland Men's team competing at the New Zealand Interprovincial Tournament $2,600
Invercargill Hockey Association Southland U18 Girls Team competing at the National Hockey Tournament in Auckland $6,000
Invercargill Netball Centre Southland Under 18 Girls and Under 18 Boys Teams competing in the Netball New Zealand Under 18 Nationals $6,000
Otago Amateur Weightlifting Association Hosting the New Zealand Powerlifting Open Age Group National Championships $5,000
Queenstown Ice Hockey Club Queenstown U15 & U18 Junior Stampede teams competing in tournaments in Dunedin $6,000
Snow Sports NZ Hosting the New Zealand Alpine Championships at Coronet Peak $5,000
Southland Amateur Rowing Association Southland team competing at the 2025 Mainland Interprovincial Championships $1,000
Southland Blind Low Vision Bowling Club Southland team attending the National Blind Low Vision Indoor Bowls Tournament $2,000
Southland Cricket Associciation Southland Senior Men's Team competing in the Hawke Cup $2,500
Southland Kiribati Community and Youth Costs to attend national celebrations of Independence Day $4,000
Southland Softball Association Southland Senior Men's & Senior Women's Teams competing in the Jefferies Cup and Jubilee Cup $1,000
Tournaments

Table Tennis Southland Southland Men's and Women's teams to compete at the New Zealand Table Tennis Championships $1,400
Volley South Competing in the Volleyball NZ Inter Provincial Championships in Wellington $4,500
RSO FUNDING

Active Southland Sport Opportunity $13,000
Athletics Southland RSO funding for 2025/26 $9,037
Bowls Southland $17,731
Croquet Southland $5,196
Cycling Southland $7,255
Disc Golf South S4,667
Eastern Southland Basketball Association $12,970
Golf Southland S41,042
Gymsports New Zealand $15,719
Ice Sports Southland $6,151
Marching Southland Association Incorporated $5,5614
Oreti Surf Life Saving Club $4,529
Queenstown Alpine Ski Team 34,828
Queenstown Association Football Club $3,358
Queenstown Cricket Club $6,176
Queenstown Ice Hockey Club $3,933
Queenstown Inline Hockey Club 3$874
Queenstown Mountain Bike Club $21,275
Southern Lakes Tennis Association $1,599
Southland Amateur Rowing Association $6,910



Southland Badminton Association $8,819

Southland Basketball Association $40,950
Southland BMX Club $4,817
Southland Cricket Association $21,710
Southland District Rugby Football League $14,178
Southland Football Association $46,286
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $7,347
Southland Mountain Bike Club $8,957
Southland Orienteering Club $5,208
Southland Secondary School Sport $19,500
Southland Softball Association S11,441
Southland Table Tennis $8,002
Southland Tennis Association $10,026
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club $5,518
Southland Water Polo Club $9,359
Southland Yachting Association $6,749
Squash Southland $13,798
Swimming Southland $18,697
Touch Southland $47,309
Volley South $214,010
Aldine de Jager Sports Scholarship $1,000
Benjamin Barton Sports Scholarship $1,000
Clayre Watt Sports Scholarship $500
Damian Storey Leadership Scholarship $330
David Barton Sports Scholarship $1,000
Indy Deavoll Sports Scholarship $1,000
Jack Heslip Sports Scholarship $1,000
Lucy Cooper Sports Scholarship $500
Malik Boatwright Sports Scholarship $1,000
Pierre Joubert Sports Scholarship $1,000

TOTAL GRANTS, SPECIAL FUNDING AND SCHOLARSHIPS APPROVED




